GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4191
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2001

CONSTITUTION OF STUDY GROUP FOR SPORTS MEN
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU;YEMPARALA VENKATESWARA RAO

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had constituted a study group to study and analyse the causes for the poor showing by our sportsmen in the recently concluded world Olympics, 2000;

(b) if so, whether proper sports infrastructure coupled with attractive monetary benefits are proposed to put in place so as to attract sports talent from across the country;

(c) if so, the extent to which talent is likely to be encouraged by the Government; and

(d) the steps proposed to step up efforts in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIPON. RADHAKIRISHNAN)

(@) No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

